

## ACTIONS N.C. WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION TELEPHONIC MEETING

September 12, 2019 N.C. Wildlife Resources Commission Headquarters 1751 Varsity Drive Raleigh, North Carolina

**Temporary Rulemaking Adoption - No Wake Zones, Lake Tillery in Stanly County 15A NCAC 10F .0317**– the Commission adopted temporary rulemaking for a no-wake zone on Lake Tillery to be followed by permanent rulemaking, within 50 yards of the fuel docks at the Boathouse and Marina in Norwood; and for a temporary no-wake zone on Lake Tillery within 85 yards north and 85 yards south of the N.C. Hwy 24/27/73 bridge otherwise known as the James B. Garrison Bridge, during a N.C. Department of Transportation bridge construction project. (**EXHIBIT A**)

Temporary Rulemaking Adoption – No Wake Zone, Lake Tillery in Montgomery County 15A NCAC 10F .0327– the Commission adopted temporary rulemaking for a temporary no-wake zone on Lake Tillery within 85 yards north and 85 yards south of the N.C. Hwy 24/27/73 bridge otherwise known as the James B. Garrison Bridge, during a N.C. Department of Transportation bridge construction project. (EXHIBIT B)

**Adjournment** – Chairman David Hoyle, Jr. adjourned the meeting at 10:12 a.m.